501870792 03/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the patent application number previously recorded on Reel 027914 Frame 0030. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary James Humphries	02/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeWAV, LLC	
Street Address:	4786 Euclid Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2	
City:	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23452	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13363498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)786-3403 Phone: 6073414122

Email: mrpatent@stny.rr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David L. Banner, BANNER DEVELOPMENT INC.

Address Line 1: 915 BYFORD BLVD.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8859

Address Line 4: Endwell, NEW YORK 13762

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WRG-127

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Banner, Registration No. 39898

Total Attachments: 3

source=WRG-127_OriginalAssignment#page2.tif source=WRG-127_OriginalAssignment#page3.tif source=WRG-127_OriginalAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027957 FRAME: 0178

CH \$40 00 1336;

501870792

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	<u>rs only</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: HomeWAV, LLC
Gary James Humphries	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4786 Euclid Road, Ste 2
Execution Date(s)February 27, 2012	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Virginia Beach
Joint Research Agreement	State:Virginia
Government Interest Assignment	Country U.S.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 23452
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
13/336,498	
13/330,490	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name David L. Banner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Banner Development, Inc.	<u> _</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 8859	X Enclosed
915 Byford Blvd.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Endwell	8. Payment Information
State:New York Zip13762	
Phone Number:(607) 341-4122	Donosit Appount Number
Fax Number: (607) 786-3403	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: MrPatent@stny.rr.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 1) 1 3 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13	March 2, 2012
Signature	Date
David L. Banner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027957 FRAME: 0179

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization)

Docket No. WRG-127

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)	
13/363,498	2/1/2012	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Gary James Humphries	4385 Lynnville Crescent Virginia Beach, VA 23452	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Home WAV, LLC	4986 Euclid Road, Ste. 2 Virginia Beach, VA 23462	

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

(\$

REMOTE WEB-BASED VISITATION SYSTEM FOR PRISONS

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars

1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Page 1 of 2

A\$02B/REV02

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization)		Docket No. WRG-127	
Inventor	Residence	Residence of Inventor	
Gary James Humphries	4385 Lynnville Crescent Virginia Beach, VA 23452		
Assignee Home WAV, LLC	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee 4986 Euclid Road, Ste. 2 Virginia Beach, VA 23462		
Executed this 27th day of February VA-	X//L	ture of Inventor)	

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02C/REV02